IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT OF	§	Entered January 25, 1991
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE FOR	§ S	ORDER NO. 91-5
THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS	s S	

ORDER

In accordance with the authority conferred by 28 U.S.C. §§ 631 <u>et seq.</u> and the further authority granted and action taken by the Judicial Conference of the United States, it is

ORDERED that the Honorable John R. Froeschner, be, and he hereby is, appointed as a full-time United States Magistrate Judge with official station at Galveston, Texas, at the salary as fixed by the Judicial Conference of the United States. The said Magistrate Judge shall enter upon the performance of his duties at 12:01 A.M. on the 25th day of January, 1991, but prior to the commencement of such duties, he shall take the oath or affirmation as prescribed by 28 U.S.C. §§ 453 and 631(g).

The said full-time United States Magistrate Judge is to hold and discharge the duties of said office for a term of eight (8) years from the date he assumes office unless sooner removed, pursuant to the provision of 28 U.S.C. §§ 631 (i).

This Order is being entered by the undersigned as Chief Judge, with the unanimous consent of all the judges of this court.

The Clerk shall furnish certified copies of this Order to the several divisions of this court, to United States Magistrate Judge John R. Froeschner, and to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts, as provided by 28 U.S.C. §§ 631(h).

Done at Houston, Texas, on this the 25th day of January, 1991.